be inspected in working hours up to April 29, 2019).

Statement Under Rule 4(2) of the Companies (Investment in Associated Companies or 
Associated Undertakings) Regulations, 2017.

Name of Investee Company   Lalpir Solar Power (Pvt) Limited

Total Investment Approved Equity investment of Rs 270,270,000 (Rupees Two 
Hundred Seventy Million Two Hundred Seventy Thousand 
Only) was approved by members in AGM held on April 30, 
2016 for the period of (3) years.

Amount of Investment Made to date NIL

Reason for not having made complete 
Investment so far where resolution 
Required to be implemented in 
Specified time.